
LAUREL PARK - January 15, 2010 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Claiming Price: $10,000 - $9,000
About One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Encaustic - 1:42.13 - March 19, 2010)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $16,000 1st $9,120, 2nd $3,360, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480, 6th $320
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:35 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
1Jan10 1LRL2

2Dec09 7LRL2

14Nov09 2PHA1

12Dec09 2PEN3

1Jan10 1LRL6

1Jan10 1LRL3

1Jan10 1LRL4

2
3
4
6
5

1A
1

Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston)
Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric)
Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis)
King Zog (Petro, Nicholas)
Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick)
Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean)
Security Guard (Potts, Clinton)

118
116
118
114
114
118
118

LA b
LA f
LA b
LA b
LA b
LA
LA b

1
2
5
7
6
4
3

1
4
3
6
7
2
5

11/2

41 1/2

25

51/2

7
64

31

11/2

41

28

65

7
51

3Head

1Head

3Head

212

41

7
64

51

11/2

31/2

24

43

7
51

62

1Head

2Head

31 3/4

41

51

63

7

4.60
6.50
2.30
4.40

11.90
1.80*
1.80*

rail, driving
rallied outside
pressed pace, weakened
drifted wide 1/16
rail 1/8, closed gap
no factor, rail
lost ground turns

Fractional Times: 24.34 48.41 1:13.71 1:40.50 Final Time: 1:47.65
Split Times: (24:07) (25:30) (26:79) (7:15)
Run-Up: 110 feet

Winner: Killarney Bay, Bay Gelding, by Sligo Bay (IRE) out of Valid Leader, by Valid Appeal. Foaled Feb 24, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Adena Springs. Winning Owner: Babalo Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Killarney Bay New Trainer: Henry Walters New Owner: East Coast Thoroughbreds LLC
Security Guard New Trainer: Rafael Ramos New Owner: Babalo Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Killarney Bay: $10,000; 3 - Shiloh's Pride: $9,500; 4 - Bridge to Nowhere: $10,000; 6 - King Zog: $9,000; 5 - Mr.
Tomcat: $9,000; 1A - Christian's Star: $10,000; 1 - Security Guard: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $25,798
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Killarney Bay 11.20 6.20 5.20
3 Shiloh's Pride 7.20 4.60
4 Bridge to Nowhere 6.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-3 58.80 27,003
$2.00 Trifecta 2-3-4 273.20 22,074

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Killarney Bay 1 11/2 11/2 1Head 11/2 1Head

3 Shiloh's Pride 4 46 1/2 48 1/2 312 34 1/2 2Head

4 Bridge to Nowhere 3 21/2 21/2 2Head 21/2 3Head

6 King Zog 6 58 610 1/2 412 1/4 45 42

5 Mr. Tomcat 7 712 1/2 715 1/2 718 1/4 711 53

1A Christian's Star 2 68 1/2 59 1/2 614 1/4 58 64

1 Security Guard 5 35 1/2 38 1/2 513 1/4 69 77

Trainers: 2 - Ramos, Rafael; 3 - Aguirre, Anthony; 4 - Autrey, Cody; 6 - Petro, Michael; 5 - Casey, Stephen; 1A - Keefe, Timothy; 1 - Keefe, Timothy

Owners: 2 - Babalo Inc.; 3 - Star Horse Racing; 4 - Dubb, Michael, Goldfarb, Sanford and Davis, Ira; 6 -Michael P. Petro; 5 - Five Hellions Farm; 1a- M. O.
M. Stable; 1 -Richard J. Hoffberger;

Footnotes
KILLARNEY BAY set a pressured pace along the rail and dug in tenaciously under energetic urging. SHILOH'S PRIDE , two wide entering the stretch,
angled outside in midstretch and rallied. BRIDGE TO NOWHERE prompted the pace outside the winner and weakened late. KING ZOG , three wide turning
for home, closed the gap despite drifting out near the sixteenth pole. MR. TOMCAT lacked speed, was angled to the rail near the eighth pole and closed the
gap late. CHRISTIAN'S STAR saved ground and was not a factor. SECURITY GUARD lost ground on the turns and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LRL&CY=USA&DATE=01/15/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=LRL&CY=USA&DATE=01/15/2010&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

