LAUREL PARK - January 15, 2010 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old Claiming Price: \$10,000 - \$9,000

About One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Encaustic - 1:42.13 - March 19, 2010)

Purse: \$16,000

Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$16,000 1st \$9,120, 2nd \$3,360, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480, 6th \$320

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 12:35 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2	Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston)	118	LA b	1	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	4.60	rail, driving
3	Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric)	116	LA f	2	4	4 ^{1 1/2}	41	3	3 ^{1/2}	2	6.50	rallied outside
4	Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis)	118	LA b	5	3	2 ⁵	2 ⁸	2 ¹²	2 ⁴	3 ^{1 3/4}	2.30	pressed pace, weakened
6	King Zog (Petro, Nicholas)	114	LA b	7	6	5 ^{1/2}	6 ⁵	4 ¹	4 ³	4 ¹	4.40	drifted wide 1/16
5	Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick)	114	LA b	6	7	7	7	7	7	5 ¹	11.90	rail 1/8, closed gap
1A	Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean)	118	LA	4	2	64	5 ¹	6 ⁴	5 ¹	6 ³	1.80*	no factor, rail
1	Security Guard (Potts, Clinton)	118	LA b	3	5	3 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹	6 ²	7	1.80*	lost ground turns
	2 3 4 6 5	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean)	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 1 ^{1/2} 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 4 ^{11/2} 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 2 ⁵ 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 5 ^{1/2} 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 6 ⁴	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 1/2 11/2 11/2 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 41 1/2 41 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 25 28 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 51/2 65 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 7 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 64 51	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 1 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} 1 Head 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 4 ¹ 1/2 4 ¹ 3 Head 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 2 ⁵ 2 ⁸ 2 ¹² 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 5 ^{1/2} 6 ⁵ 4 ¹ 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 7 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 6 ⁴ 5 ¹ 6 ⁴	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 1/2 11/2 1 Head 11/2 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 41 1/2 41 3 Head 31/2 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 25 28 212 24 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 51/2 65 41 43 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 7 7 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 64 51 64 51	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 11/2 11/2 1 Head 11/2 1 Head 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 41 1/2 41 3 Head 31/2 2 Head 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 2 ⁵ 2 ⁸ 2 ¹² 2 ⁴ 31 3/4 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 51/2 6 ⁵ 41 4 ³ 41 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 51 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 6 ⁴ 5 ¹ 6 ⁴ 5 ¹ 6 ³	2 Killarney Bay (Thompson, Winston) 118 LA b 1 1 1/2 1 1/2 1 Head 1 1/2 1 Head 4.60 3 Shiloh's Pride (Camacho, Eric) 116 LA f 2 4 4 1 1/2 4 1 3 Head 3 1/2 2 Head 6.50 4 Bridge to Nowhere (Garcia, Luis) 118 LA b 5 3 2 5 2 8 2 12 2 4 3 1 3/4 2.30 6 King Zog (Petro, Nicholas) 114 LA b 7 6 5 4 1 4 3 4 1 4.40 5 Mr. Tomcat (Rodriguez, Erick) 114 LA b 6 7 7 7 7 7 5 1 11.90 1A Christian's Star (Ramirez, Josean) 118 LA 4 2 6 4 5 1 6 4 5 1 6 3 1.80*

Fractional Times: 24.34 48.41 1:13.71 1:40.50

Split Times: (24:07) (25:30) (26:79) (7:15)

Run-Up: 110 feet

Winner: Killarney Bay, Bay Gelding, by Sligo Bay (IRE) out of Valid Leader, by Valid Appeal. Foaled Feb 24, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Adena Springs. Winning Owner: Babalo Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Killarney Bay New Trainer: Henry Walters New Owner: East Coast Thoroughbreds LLC

Final Time: 1:47.65

Security Guard New Trainer: Rafael Ramos New Owner: Babalo Inc.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Killarney Bay: \$10,000; 3 - Shiloh's Pride: \$9,500; 4 - Bridge to Nowhere: \$10,000; 6 - King Zog: \$9,000; 5 - Mr.

Tomcat: \$9,000; 1A - Christian's Star: \$10,000; 1 - Security Guard: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$25,798

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Killarney Bay	11.20	6.20	5.20	\$2.00 Exacta	2-3	58.80	27,003
3	Shiloh's Pride		7.20	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-3-4	273.20	22,074
4	Bridge to Nowhere			6.60				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
2	Killarney Bay	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	11/2	1 ^{Head}
3	Shiloh's Pride	4	4 ^{6 1/2}	48 1/2	3 ¹²	3 ^{4 1/2}	2 ^{Head}
4	Bridge to Nowhere	3	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}
6	King Zog	6	5 ⁸	6 ^{10 1/2}	4 ¹² 1/4	4 ⁵	4 ²
5	Mr. Tomcat	7	7 ^{12 1/2}	7 ^{15 1/2}	7 ^{18 1/4}	7 ¹¹	5 ³
1A	Christian's Star	2	6 ^{8 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{14 1/4}	5 ⁸	6 ⁴
1	Security Guard	5	3 ^{5 1/2}	3 ^{8 1/2}	5 ^{13 1/4}	6 ⁹	7 ⁷

Trainers: 2 - Ramos, Rafael; 3 - Aguirre, Anthony; 4 - Autrey, Cody; 6 - Petro, Michael; 5 - Casey, Stephen; 1A - Keefe, Timothy; 1 - Keefe, Timothy

Owners: 2 - Babalo Inc.; 3 - Star Horse Racing; 4 - Dubb, Michael, Goldfarb, Sanford and Davis, Ira; 6 - Michael P. Petro; 5 - Five Hellions Farm; 1a- M. O.

M. Stable; 1 -Richard J. Hoffberger;

Footnotes

KILLARNEY BAY set a pressured pace along the rail and dug in tenaciously under energetic urging. SHILOH'S PRIDE, two wide entering the stretch, angled outside in midstretch and rallied. BRIDGE TO NOWHERE prompted the pace outside the winner and weakened late. KING ZOG, three wide turning for home, closed the gap despite drifting out near the sixteenth pole. MR. TOMCAT lacked speed, was angled to the rail near the eighth pole and closed the gap late. CHRISTIAN'S STAR saved ground and was not a factor. SECURITY GUARD lost ground on the turns and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.